

**Santa Clara County Continuum of Care
2021 Continuum of Care Final Priority Listing
October 29, 2021**

Annual Renewal Demand (ARD)	\$30,815,705
CoC Bonus	\$1,540,785
DV Bonus	\$1,586,811.00
Planning	\$924,471
Tier 1	\$30,815,705
Tier 2	\$1,540,785
Tier 1 + Tier 2 Total	\$32,356,490
Total SCC Funding Available	\$34,867,772

**Tier 1 Recommended List
(\$0-\$30,815,705)**

Score	Project	Applicant	Type	Grant Amount	Tier 1 Running Total
111.000	Opportunity Center of the Midpeninsula (PSH)	Abode Services	PSH	\$ 43,936	\$ 43,936
110.750	CASA 200 (PSH)	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Hou	PSH	\$ 1,308,870	\$ 1,352,806
110.000	Housing Case Management for the Homeless (PSH)	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Hou	PSH	\$ 867,231	\$ 2,220,037
109.750	Housing Case Management for Medical Respite (PSH)	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Hou	PSH	\$ 784,519	\$ 3,004,556
109.000	Peacock Commons (PSH)	Bill Wilson Center	PSH	\$ 352,567	\$ 3,357,123
105.750	Samaritan Inns (PSH)	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Hou	PSH	\$ 711,382	\$ 4,068,505
104.938	Immanuel Sobrato Community	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Hou	PSH	\$ 888,177	\$ 4,956,682
104.250	Gilroy Place (PSH)	St Joseph's Family Center	PSH	\$ 493,013	\$ 5,449,695
103.750	CCP Placement Project (PSH)	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Hou	PSH	\$ 6,726,403	\$ 12,176,098
103.000	Mission Rebuild (PSH)	Abode Services	PSH	\$ 653,152	\$ 12,829,250
101.750	Rapid Rehousing Youth (RRH)	Bill Wilson Center	RRH	\$ 593,248	\$ 13,422,498
100.750	Sunset Leasing (PSH)	Abode Services	PSH	\$ 315,782	\$ 13,738,280
100.750	Renascent Place (PSH)	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Hou	PSH	\$ 670,911	\$ 14,409,191
99.938	Calabazas Apartments (PSH)	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Hou	PSH	\$ 696,682	\$ 15,105,873
99.938	Leigh Ave (PSH)	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Hou	PSH	\$ 573,590	\$ 15,679,463
99.000	CoC GRANT 5022 (PSH)	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Hou	PSH	\$ 4,791,531	\$ 20,470,994
99.000	Second Street Studios (PSH)	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Hou	PSH	\$ 577,827	\$ 21,048,821
97.750	HHS Rental Assistance Program #2 (PSH)	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Hou	PSH	\$ 217,259	\$ 21,266,080
95.750	CoC PSH GRANT (PSH)	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Hou	PSH	\$ 897,791	\$ 22,163,871
94.750	Transitional Housing Program for Youth and Young Families North (TH)	Bill Wilson Center	TH	\$ 309,348	\$ 22,473,219
94.500	Our New Place (PSH)	St Joseph's Family Center	PSH	\$ 539,372	\$ 23,012,591
93.938	DV-TH-RRH Project (TH-RRH)	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Hou	TH-RRH	\$ 987,528	\$ 24,000,119
93.750	SCC RRH for Families & Youth (RRH)	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Hou	RRH	\$ 2,566,696	\$ 26,566,815
92.750	RRH for Domestic Violence & Human Trafficking (RRH)	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Hou	RRH	\$ 572,104	\$ 27,138,919
91.250	TH-RRH Youth (TH-RRH)	Bill Wilson Center	TH-RRH	\$ 315,124	\$ 27,454,043
				\$585,198 (HUD May Fund Through DV Bonus)	
89.438	RRH for Domestic Violence & Human Trafficking Expansion	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Hou	RRH		\$ 28,039,241
88.500	Transitional Housing Program for Youth and Young Families (TH)	Bill Wilson Center	TH	\$ 558,923	\$ 28,598,164
80.000	CoC GRANT 5320 (PSH)	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Hou	PSH	\$ 539,853	\$ 29,138,017
N/A	SCC HMIS	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Hou	HMIS	\$ 964,321	\$ 30,102,338
N/A	SCC Coordinated Assessment System	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Hou	CE	\$ 130,241	\$ 30,232,579
79.000	Haven to Home (RRH)	West Valley Community Services	RRH	\$ 583,126	\$ 30,815,705

**Tier 2 Recommended List
(\$30,815,705-\$32,356,490)**

Score	Project	Applicant	Type	Grant Amount	Tier 2 Running Total
79.000	Haven to Home	West Valley Community Services	RRH	\$ 283,413.00	\$ 283,413
69.750	DV Collaborative (RRH)	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Hou	RRH	\$ 1,189,962.00	\$ 1,473,375
N/A	HMIS Expansion 2021	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Hou	HMIS	\$ 440,000.00	\$ 1,913,375

New Projects Not Recommended For Funding

The following project was the lowest-ranked new project application for CoC Bonus funding. There is insufficient CoC Bonus funding available to submit this application to HUD. □

Project	Applicant	Type	Grant Amount
69.000 Razing the Bar	Razing the Bar	TH-RRH	\$ 1,678,550.00

**DV Bonus Applications
(\$1,586,811)**

If not selected for DV Bonus funding by HUD, there is insufficient CoC bonus funding available to fund this project

Project	Applicant	Type	Grant Amount
RRH for Domestic Violence & Human Trafficking Expansion	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Hou	RRH	\$ 585,198

Not Ranked Per NOFA Guidelines

Project	Applicant	Type	Grant Amount
2019 Planning Grant	County of Santa Clara by and through Office of Supportive Hou	Planning	\$ 924,471